
2024 Pacific Lutheran University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 11, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 24-19   Conf: 18-10   Home: 11-3   Away: 10-14   Neutral: 3-2
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (276), Opp (229)   DPs Turned: Team (9), Opp (7)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Garcia (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (15), Totals (15), Wright (14), Smithson (1), Opp (2)   Pickoffs: Team (1), House 1, Totals , Opp (1)   SBA/ATT: Totals (92-116),
Wright (39-49), Rhinehart (15-19), Wilson (12-15), Treves (11-14), House (5-7), Smithson (4-6), Smith (3-3), Ware (3-3)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
11 Wright, Casey .362 40-40 127 34 46 8 0 9 28 81 .638 17 0 18 0 .432 2 0 16-18 157 31 7 .964
17 Ware, Emma .339 38-33 109 12 37 6 0 2 14 49 .450 8 2 15 0 .392 1 0 1-1 38 1 1 .975
10 Garcia, Paola .321 41-41 140 28 45 11 3 7 37 83 .593 5 2 26 0 .349 2 1 5-5 88 2 1 .989
26 House, Molly .302 41-41 116 14 35 4 1 5 22 56 .483 13 0 22 0 .361 4 0 0-0 194 13 6 .972
12 Tilson, Brooke .289 42-42 121 22 35 6 0 0 20 41 .339 4 0 11 1 .307 2 8 9-9 76 67 7 .953
7 Wada, Rylie .286 40-40 112 20 32 3 0 0 13 35 .313 9 4 4 0 .360 0 8 6-6 53 55 5 .956
5 Smithson, Zoe .282 42-42 124 23 35 11 1 3 16 57 .460 24 0 22 0 .399 0 0 10-11 95 11 1 .991
13 Gresko, Kaylee 1.000 6-0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1.000 0 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 0 1 0 1.000
3 Cagle, Jaimee .600 5-0 5 1 3 1 1 0 2 6 1.200 0 0 1 0 .600 0 0 0-0 0 1 0 1.000
25 Gutierrez, Brookelyn .455 12-5 11 1 5 0 0 0 3 5 .455 3 1 2 0 .600 0 1 0-0 4 16 2 .909
6 McAuley, Ashleighn .400 4-2 5 1 2 0 0 0 1 2 .400 0 0 2 0 .400 0 0 0-0 0 1 2 .333
14 Perez, Arabella .321 33-10 28 13 9 0 0 0 6 9 .321 3 0 8 0 .387 0 0 6-7 20 0 1 .952
23 Main, Leslie .317 27-12 41 3 13 1 0 0 10 14 .341 4 0 5 0 .370 1 4 0-0 17 10 1 .964
22 Doctor, Kamalani .276 18-11 29 5 8 0 0 1 6 11 .379 6 1 4 0 .417 0 0 1-1 15 0 1 .938
21 Dean, Kassidi .273 25-21 55 3 15 0 0 0 5 15 .273 12 1 14 0 .412 0 1 0-0 17 36 4 .930
16 Yamamoto, Syan .259 30-12 27 12 7 1 0 0 5 8 .296 7 0 10 0 .389 2 2 2-3 19 14 3 .917
44 Kapana, Abrye .250 10-0 8 0 2 1 0 0 0 3 .375 2 0 5 0 .400 0 0 0-0 0 1 0 1.000
27 Landes, Megan .219 13-10 32 5 7 3 0 0 2 10 .313 3 0 10 0 .286 0 0 0-0 12 0 0 1.000
4 Cheever, Mattie .211 24-6 19 8 4 1 0 0 1 5 .263 0 0 4 0 .211 0 0 6-6 7 0 1 .875
1 Simpliciano, Jaycie .167 21-11 30 10 5 1 0 1 6 9 .300 3 2 12 0 .286 0 0 4-5 14 2 0 1.000
55 Blakely, Kimara .143 7-1 7 0 1 0 0 0 2 1 .143 1 0 5 0 .250 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
2 Renzullo, Gillian .000 2-1 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000

36
Antonowicz,
Savannah .000 3-0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000

24 Smith, Riley .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .300 42-42 1156 215 347 58 6 28 199 501 .433 124 13 203 1 .370 14 25 66-72 838 298 43 .964
Opponents .277 42-42 1101 175 305 60 2 28 151 453 .411 87 8 181 0 .330 17 32 46-58 836 247 42 .963

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
18 Wilson, Paige 3.46 6-4 14 10 4 1-1 1 65.0 59 28 25 17 48 9 0 6 .248 3 1 0 5 10
0 Rhinehart, Rachael 4.32 9-8 19 17 9 3-0 0 98.0 92 62 47 39 89 20 2 4 .245 17 6 0 2 13
20 Treves, Rachel 5.00 4-5 18 12 5 2-0 0 75.2 100 54 42 19 33 16 0 12 .315 2 1 0 6 6
26 House, Molly 5.03 4-1 10 3 1 1-0 0 34.0 38 19 19 6 9 11 0 4 .281 2 0 0 2 3
17 Ware, Emma 13.50 1-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 3.1 9 5 5 0 0 2 0 1 .529 0 0 0 1 0
13 Gresko, Kaylee 17.18 0-0 5 0 0 0-1 1 3.2 7 7 7 6 2 2 0 1 .389 3 0 0 1 0
Totals 4.67 24-18 68 42 19 8 2 279.2 305 175 145 87 181 60 2 28 .277 27 8 0 17 32
Opponents 6.19 18-24 72 42 18 2 2 279.0 347 215 192 124 203 58 6 28 .300 20 13 0 14 25



2024 Pacific Lutheran University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 11, 2024)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
0 Rhinehart, Rachael 22 4 18 0 1.000 0 15 4 .789 0 0
1 Simpliciano, Jaycie 16 14 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Landes, Megan 12 12 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Wilson, Paige 11 1 10 0 1.000 0 12 3 .800 0 0
20 Treves, Rachel 11 3 8 0 1.000 0 11 3 .786 0 0
2 Renzullo, Gillian 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
55 Blakely, Kimara 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Gresko, Kaylee 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Cagle, Jaimee 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
44 Kapana, Abrye 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Smithson, Zoe 107 95 11 1 .991 1 4 2 .667 1 0
10 Garcia, Paola 91 88 2 1 .989 1 0 0 — 0 0
17 Ware, Emma 40 38 1 1 .975 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
26 House, Molly 213 194 13 6 .972 6 5 2 .714 0 0
11 Wright, Casey 195 157 31 7 .964 1 39 10 .796 14 0
23 Main, Leslie 28 17 10 1 .964 1 0 0 — 0 0
7 Wada, Rylie 113 53 55 5 .956 1 0 0 — 0 0
12 Tilson, Brooke 150 76 67 7 .953 2 0 0 — 0 0
14 Perez, Arabella 21 20 0 1 .952 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Doctor, Kamalani 16 15 0 1 .938 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Dean, Kassidi 57 17 36 4 .930 1 0 0 — 0 0
16 Yamamoto, Syan 36 19 14 3 .917 4 0 0 — 0 0
25 Gutierrez, Brookelyn 22 4 16 2 .909 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Cheever, Mattie 8 7 0 1 .875 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 McAuley, Ashleighn 3 0 1 2 .333 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Smith, Riley 0 0 0 0 .000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
36 Antonowicz, Savannah 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1179 838 298 43 .964 18 92 24 .793 15 0
Opponents 1125 836 247 42 .963 14 132 12 .917 2 0


